of Share purchases or acquisitions that may be made pursuant to the Share Purchase
Mandate as the resultant effect would depend on, inter alia, the aggregate number of
Shares purchased or acquired, the price paid for such Shares and whether the Shares
purchased or acquired are held in treasury or cancelled.

  For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out above, and based on
audited fi nancial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2018, and assuming that
(i) share purchases are made to the extent aforesaid; and (ii) such share purchases are
funded wholly by internal resources within the Group, the fi nancial effects of the purchase
or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the
audited fi nancial statements of the Company and Group for FY2018 would have been as
follows:

13

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(A) Market Purchases

 Purchases made entirely out of profi t

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

As at 28 February 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865

Reserves 11,635 5,621 11,635 684 (5,330) 684

Treasury shares – – (6,014) – – (6,014)

Total Shareholders’ funds (1) 48,500 42,486 42,486 37,549 31,535 31,535

NTA (2) 47,640 41,626 41,626 37,549 31,535 31,535

Current assets 63,516 57,502 57,502 31,079 25,065 25,065

Current liabilities 65,217 65,217 65,217 14,088 14,088 14,088

Total borrowings 53,935 53,935 53,935 191 191 191

Cash and cash equivalents 18,365 12,351 12,351 8,257 2,243 2,243

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders 5,574 5,574 5,574 2,089 2,089 2,089

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,252 271,152 271,152 301,252 271,152 271,152

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 15.81 15.35 15.35 12.46 11.63 11.63

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 1.11 1.27 1.27 0.01 0.01 0.01

Current ratio (times) (5) 0.97 0.88 0.88 2.21 1.78 1.78

EPS (cent) 1.85 2.06 2.06 0.69 0.77 0.77

14

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

As at 28 February 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 36,865 30,851 36,865 36,865 30,851 36,865

Reserves 11,635 11,635 11,635 684 684 684

Treasury shares – – (6,014) – –  (6,014)

Total Shareholders’ funds (1) 48,500 42,486 42,486 37,549 31,535 31,535

NTA (2) 47,640 41,626 41,626 37,549 31,535 31,535

Current assets 63,516 57,502 57,502 31,079 25,065 25,065

Current liabilities 65,217 65,217 65,217 14,088 14,088 14,088

Total borrowings 53,935 53,935 53,935 191 191 191

Cash and cash equivalents 18,365 12,351 12,351 8,257 2,243 2,243

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders 5,574 5,574 5,574 2,089 2,089 2,089

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,252 271,152 271,152 301,252 271,152 271,152

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 15.81 15.35 15.35 12.46 11.63 11.63

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 1.11 1.27 1.27 0.01 0.01 0.01

Current ratio (times) (5) 0.97 0.88 0.88 2.21 1.78 1.78

EPS (cent) 1.85 2.06 2.06 0.69 0.77 0.77

15

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(B) Off-Market Purchases

 Purchases made entirely out of profi t

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

As at 28 February 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865

Reserves 11,635 4,760 11,635 684 (6,191) 684

Treasury shares – – (6,875) – – (6,875)

Total Shareholders’ funds (1) 48,500 41,625 41,625 37,549 30,674 30,674

NTA (2) 47,640 40,765 40,765 37,549 30,674 30,674

Current assets 63,516 56,641 56,641 31,079 24,204 24,204

Current liabilities 65,217 65,217 65,217 14,088 14,088 14,088

Total borrowings 53,935 53,935 53,935 191 191 191

Cash and cash equivalents 18,365 11,490 11,490 8,257 1,382 1,382

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders 5,574 5,574 5,574 2,089 2,089 2,089

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,252 271,152 271,152 301,252 271,152 271,152

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 15.81 15.03 15.03 12.46 11.31 11.31

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 1.11 1.30 1.30 0.01 0.01 0.01

Current ratio (times) (5) 0.97 0.87 0.87 2.21 1.72 1.72

EPS (cent) 1.85 2.06 2.06 0.69 0.77 0.77

16

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

As at 28 February 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 36,865 29,990 36,865 36,865 29,990 36,865

Reserves 11,635 11,635 11,635 684 684 684

Treasury shares – – (6,875) – – (6,875)

Total Shareholders’ funds (1) 48,500 41,625 41,625 37,549 30,674 30,674

NTA (2) 47,640 40,765 40,765 37,549 30,674 30,674

Current assets 63,516 56,641 56,641 31,079 24,204 24,204

Current liabilities 65,217 65,217 65,217 14,088 14,088 14,088

Total borrowings 53,935 53,935 53,935 191 191 191

Cash and cash equivalents 18,365 11,490 11,490 8,257 1,382 1,382

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders 5,574 5,574 5,574 2,089 2,089 2,089

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,252 271,152 271,152 301,252 271,152 271,152

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 15.81 15.03 15.03 12.46 11.31 11.31

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 1.11 1.30 1.30 0.01 0.01 0.01

Current ratio (times) (5) 0.97 0.87 0.87 2.21 1.72 1.72

EPS (cent) 1.85 2.06 2.06 0.69 0.77 0.77

 Notes:

 (1) Total Shareholders’ funds exclude non-controlling interests.

 (2) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

 (3) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA (i.e. net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests)